

T  
C.A.No. 4817 OF 2000  
TEM No.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL 4817/2000

M/S CHITTOOR COOP. SUGARS LTD.,A.P. APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

M/S KEDIA DISTILLERIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent (S)  
(FOR DIRECTIONS & OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.C. Dhigra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for six weeks, as prayed for.

Indu  
COURT MASTER

{Janki Bhatia)